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Heat 1  Semi-final Round  Adult Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
1 AC-AD 286 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-AD 274 Cole Richardson Mai Miyano Halifax, Nova Scotia 
3 AC-AD 216 Patrick Lakner Lin Lin Ngu Halifax, Nova Scotia 
4 AC-AD 384 Paul Delaney Agnieszka Szklanny Toronto 
5 AC-AD 327 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
6 AC-AD 263 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
S1 AC-AD 250 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-AD 367 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton Woodstock, Ontario 
S3 AC-AD 371 Ilya Bodyakin Ety Nikulin Vaughan, Ontario 
S4 AC-AD 285 Simon Ho Maryanna Chang Windsor, Ontario 
S4 AC-AD 299 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Oakville, Ontario 

 
Heat 2   Youth Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
1 AC-YTH 370 Allen Simans Gabriella Molchanov Vaughan, Ontario 

 
Heat 3   Adult Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
1 AC-AD 222 Paul Richard Lea Ockrant Upper Sackville, Nova Scotia 

 
 Heat 4  Semi-final Round  Adult Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
1 AC-AD 342 Trung Ngo Anne Vo Mississauga, Ontario 
2 AC-AD 216 Patrick Lakner Lin Lin Ngu Halifax, Nova Scotia 
3 AC-AD 251 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 
4 AC-AD 274 Cole Richardson Mai Miyano Halifax, Nova Scotia 
5 AC-AD 326 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario  
6 AC-AD 303 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
7 AC-AD 294 Ken Snider Deborah Leibow Toronto, Ontario 
S1 AC-AD 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 
S1 AC-AD 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
S2 AC-AD 296 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Mississauga, Ontario 
 
Heat 5   Youth Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-YTH 281 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Heat 6   Adult Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-AD 236 Simon Richard Jasmine Guimond Montreal, Quebec 
2 AC-AD 269 Peter Sigalos Genevieve Ethier Blainville, Quebec 
3 AC-AD 246 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-AD 237 Claude Guimond Martine Guay Montreal, Quebec 
5 AC-AD 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
6 AC-AD 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 

 
Heat 7   Youth Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-YTH 325 Boris Barron Natania Kleiner Toronto, Ontario 
2 AC-YTH 277 Colby Wong Scarlett Liaifer Vancouver, British Columbia 
3 AC-YTH 366 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Oakville, Ontario 

 
Heat 8   Adult Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-AD 230 Yannick Bush Annabelle Bourassa Mercier, Quebec 
2 AC-AD 308 Dmitry Nesterov Emily Mrozinski Thornhill, Ontario 
3 AC-AD 324 Artur Iakoubov Avital Yakoubov Toronto 
4 AC-AD 347 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5 AC-AD 247 Shaylen Naidoo Olga Goultiaeva Edmonton, Alberta 
6 AC-AD 340 Jackie Tang Kana Nakamura Richmond, British Columbia 
7 AC-AD 381 James Elson Rachel Belanger Toronto, Ontario 
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Heat 9   Youth Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
1 AC-YTH 281 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Heat 10   Senior I Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
1 AC-SR1 201 Stephen Bowdridge Gilda Frent Halifax, Nova Scotia 
2 AC-SR1 222 Paul Richard Lea Ockrant Upper Sackville, Nova Scotia 

 
 Heat 11   Senior I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
1 AC-SR1 240 Tallal Younis Heather Fairbairn Halifax, Nova Scotia 
2 AC-SR1 289 Emanuel Ausch Mariana Ausch Vaughan, Ontario 
3 AC-SR1 286 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-SR1 201 Stephen Bowdridge Gilda Frent Halifax, Nova Scotia 

 
Heat 12   Senior II Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
1 AC-SR2 201 Stephen Bowdridge Gilda Frent Halifax, Nova Scotia 
2 AC-SR2 222 Paul Richard Lea Ockrant Upper Sackville, Nova Scotia 

 
 Heat 13   Senior II Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
1 AC-SR2 289 Emanuel Ausch Mariana Ausch Vaughan, Ontario 
2 AC-SR2 201 Stephen Bowdridge Gilda Frent Halifax, Nova Scotia 

 
Heat 14  Semi-final Round  Senior I Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
1 AC-SR1 227 Luc Lavigne Josee Latulippe Mercier, Quebec 
2 AC-SR1 327 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
3 AC-SR1 326 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
4 AC-SR1 246 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5 AC-SR1 251 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 
6 AC-SR1 240 Tallal Younis Heather Fairbairn Halifax, Nova Scotia 
S1 AC-SR1 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
S2 AC-SR1 294 Ken Snider Deborah Leibow Toronto, Ontario 
S3 AC-SR1 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 

 
Heat 15   Senior II Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
1 AC-SR2 326 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
2 AC-SR2 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
3 AC-SR2 226 Pierre Ste-Marie Lucie Ste-Marie Mercier, Quebec 
4 AC-SR2 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 

 
Heat 16   Senior I Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-SR1 227 Luc Lavigne Josee Latulippe Mercier, Quebec 
2 AC-SR1 250 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
3 AC-SR1 358 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
4 AC-SR1 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 

 
Heat 17   Senior II Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-SR2 358 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
2 AC-SR2 226 Pierre Ste-Marie Lucie Ste-Marie Mercier, Quebec 
3 AC-SR2 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
4 AC-SR2 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 
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Heat 18   Senior I Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-SR1 321 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 
2 AC-SR1 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
3 AC-SR1 224 Christian Arseneault Rita Pankotay Calgary, Alberta 
4 AC-SR1 359 Eddie Fung Jo Jo Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
5 AC-SR1 210 Jean Bartkowiak Lucie Dechene Gottneau, Quebec 

 
 Amateur Senior II Events 

 Heat 19   Senior II Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-SR2 359 Eddie Fung Jo Jo Tam Scarborough, Ontario 
2 AC-SR2 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
3 AC-SR2 210 Jean Bartkowiak Lucie Dechene Gottneau, Quebec 
 
 
Heat 20  Quarter-final Round  2011 Canadian Closed Youth Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
1 AC-YTH 318 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
2 AC-YTH 275 Winson Tam Anna-Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
3 AC-YTH 304 Adam Li Ksenia Michtchenko Vancouver, British Columbia 
4 AC-YTH 323 Ugnius Vaidila Rina Brandt Toronto, Ontario 
5 AC-YTH 316 Vladimir Martinsov Maria Gladkikh Vaughan, Ontario 
6 AC-YTH 317 Nikolay Makarenko Kamila Lerner Vaugham, Ontario 
S1 AC-YTH 292 Stefan Badea Madalina Varlam Calgary, Alberta 
S2 AC-YTH 350 Daniel Dvorkin Stephanie Gofeld Thornhill, Ontario 
S3 AC-YTH 249 Shawn Roitman Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
S3 AC-YTH 352 Aleksey Anisimov Briia Camilang Innisfil, Ontario 
Q1 AC-YTH 282 Paul Dinh Alisa Popok Vancouver, British Columbia 
Q2 AC-YTH 278 Krystian Kazanowski Angela Kazanowski Calgary, Alberta 
Q3 AC-YTH 325 Boris Barron Natania Kleiner Toronto, Ontario 
Q4 AC-YTH 277 Colby Wong Scarlett Liaifer Vancouver, British Columbia 

 
 
Heat 21  Semi-final Round  2011 Canadian Closed Senior II Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
1 AC-SR2 233 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
2 AC-SR2 231 Claude Demers Diane Belanger Demers Mercier, Quebec 
3 AC-SR2 283 Roland Cyr Carol Cyr New Maryland, New Brunswick 
4 AC-SR2 290 George Pytlik Wendy Pytlik Richmond, British Columbia 
5 AC-SR2 261 Robert Goulet Ginette Bourguignon Ste-Catherine, Quebec 
6 AC-SR2 220 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagace Gatineau, Quebec 
S1 AC-SR2 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
S2 AC-SR2 242 Denis Lessard Johanne Pratte Montreal, Quebec 

 
Heat 22  Semi-final Round  2011 Canadian Closed Junior Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
1 AC-JR 103 Richard Lifshitz Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Outremont, Quebec 
2 AC-JR 120 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Vaughan, Ontario 
3 AC-JR 181 Edgar Mostovoy Julia Li Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-JR 179 Jacob Korenev Dayana Nikon Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 183 Roman Redziuk Anastasia Soboleva Vaughan, Ontario 
6 AC-JR 105 Sandu Babira Maria Cerencov Montreal, Quebec 
S1 AC-JR 134 Maxim Barron Esthie Spivakov Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-JR 114 James Chen Jessica Jiang Vancouver, British Columbia 
S3 AC-JR 132 Tanner Ladi Michelle Pavzner Edmonton, Alberta 
S4 AC-JR 121 Artemy Kokhanov Abigail Xinkas Vaughan, Ontario 
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Heat 23  First Round  2011 Canadian Closed Adult Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
1 AC-AD 355 Anton Belyayev Antoaneta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
2 AC-AD 356 Alon Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-AD 232 Alex Freyr Gunnarsson Virginie Primeau-Poirier Mercier, Quebec 
4 AC-AD 318 Patryk Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Mississauga, Ontario 
5 AC-AD 301 Zillion Wong Sarah Liang Vancouver, British Columbia 
6 AC-AD 319 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
S1 AC-AD 268 Alexandre Moreau Patricia Moscibrodzki Boucherville, Quebec 
S2 AC-AD 304 Adam Li Ksenia Michtchenko Vancouver, British Columbia 
S2 AC-AD 322 Nurlan Gallyamov Mila Sheina Toronto, Ontario 
S4 AC-AD 302 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Thornhill, Ontario 
S5 AC-AD 202 Brenton Mitchell Julie Poirier Halifax, Nova Scotia 
S5 AC-AD 357 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
Q1 AC-AD 292 Stefan Badea Madalina Varlam Calgary, Alberta 
Q2 AC-AD 257 Anthony Chong Gloria Chien Vancouver, British Columbia 
Q3 AC-AD 324 Artur Iakoubov Avital Yakoubov Toronto 
Q4 AC-AD 215 Steve Forrest Caroline Trudeau Montreal, Quebec 
Q5 AC-AD 284 Kristopher Tan Renee Lippa Sherwood Park, Alberta 
Q6 AC-AD 340 Jackie Tang Kana Nakamura Richmond, British Columbi 
R1 AC-AD 219 Daniel Au Kathryn Ng Burnaby, British Columbia 
R2 AC-AD 347 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Richmond Hill, Ontario 
R3 AC-AD 247 Shaylen Naidoo Olga Goultiaeva Edmonton, Alberta 
R3 AC-AD 270 David Marinier Katherine Wilson-Sabourin St-Eustache, Quebec 
R5 AC-AD 383 Sylavin Colette Audree Babineau Longueuil, Quebec 

 
Heat 24  Quarter-final Round  2011 Canadian Closed Senior I Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
1 AC-SR1 234 Jim Deglau Elena Sinelnikova Edmonton, Alberta 
2 AC-SR1 272 Yvan Lacroix Manon Lemay St-Hubert, Quebec 
3 AC-SR1 212 Francois Lanteigne Sylvie Pelletier Montreal, Quebec 
4 AC-SR1 204 Vincent Fung Connie Goodwin Calgary, Alberta 
5 AC-SR1 233 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
6 AC-SR1 298 Pierre Legault Lyne Villeneuve Deux-Montagnes, Quebec 
S1 AC-SR1 241 Alain Paradis Sonia Lapointe Quebec, Quebec  
S2 AC-SR1 245 Jean-Francois Rousseau Nathalie Ladouceur Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac, Quebec 
S3 AC-SR1 231 Claude Demers Diane Belanger Demers Mercier, Quebec 
S3 AC-SR1 351 Brian Ferreira Patricia Ferreira Scarborough, Ontario 
S5 AC-SR1 321 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 
S6 AC-SR1 290 George Pytlik Wendy Pytlik Richmond, British Columbia 
Q1 AC-SR1 338 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
Q2 AC-SR1 224 Christian Arseneault Rita Pankotay Calgary, Alberta 
Q3 AC-SR1 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
Q4 AC-SR1 261 Robert Goulet Ginette Bourguignon Ste-Catherine, Quebec 
Q5 AC-SR1 242 Denis Lessard Johanne Pratte Montreal, Quebec 
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 Heat 25  Juvenile II Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
1 AC-JV 144 Alex Perzan Alissia Juravlev Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 163 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 143 Itay Somin Michelle Somin Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-JV 184 Dante Palombo Anna Vikhnovich Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5 AC-JV 131 Eric Cherniavski Jessica Dolgaia Toronto, Ontario 
6 AC-JV 106 Andrew Canete Cameron Bruce Falmouth, Nova Scotia 
7 AC-JV 110 Takamitsu Miyano Abbie Jean McDonough Halifax, Nova Scotia 

 
Heat 26   Junior Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
1 AC-JR 175 Igal Nulman Annabelle Kolomejsky Concord, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 190 Justin Palombo Diana Surducan Ontario 
3 AC-JR 172 Michael Bluvshtain Michelle Lifshitz Concord, Ontario 

 
  

 Heat 27   Juvenile I Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
1 AC-JV 119 Michael Olkhovsky Aleksia Penek Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 162 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 187 Jacques Eshkenazi Jessica Rivkin Vaughan, Ontario 

 
Heat 28   Adult Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
1 AC-AD 386 Gabriel San Jose Natalie Comeau Ontario 
2 AC-AD 201 Stephen Bowdridge Gilda Frent Halifax, Nova Scotia 
3 AC-AD 222 Paul Richard Lea Ockrant Upper Sackville, Nova Scotia 

 
  
 Heat 29  Semi-final Round  Junior Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
1 AC-JR 111 Jean-Francis Genereux Justine Prevost Boucherville, Quebec 
2 AC-JR 148 Darryl Huevos Lauren Fichman Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-JR 151 Marcus Tarantino Tamara Gourevitch Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-JR 172 Michael Bluvshtain Michelle Lifshitz Concord, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 175 Igal Nulman Annabelle Kolomejsky Concord, Ontario 
6 AC-JR 122 Stanislav Petrushkevich Alicia Petrushkevich Vaughan, Ontario 
S1 AC-JR 124 Max Styrczula-Masniak Mishelle Styrczula-Masniak Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-JR 188 Pavel Tchernov Lusine Khachatryan Vaughan, Ontario 

 
Heat 30  Semi-final Round  Adult Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
1 AC-AD 216 Patrick Lakner Lin Lin Ngu Halifax, Nova Scotia 
2 AC-AD 274 Cole Richardson Mai Miyano Halifax, Nova Scotia 
3 AC-AD 386 Gabriel San Jose Natalie Comeau Ontario 
4 AC-AD 263 Scott Ross Sarah Williams London, Ontario 
5 AC-AD 258 Neil Salinas Sarah Dorman Toronto, Ontario 
6 AC-AD 289 Emanuel Ausch Mariana Ausch Vaughan, Ontario 
7 AC-AD 240 Tallal Younis Heather Fairbairn Halifax, Nova Scotia 
S1 AC-AD 286 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S2 AC-AD 201 Stephen Bowdridge Gilda Frent Halifax, Nova Scotia 
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Heat 31  Semi-final Round  Juvenile II Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
1 AC-JV 146 David Sholkov Nicole Beri Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 150 Anton LoRi Christine Budniak Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 101 Tanner Beamish Darci Ross Mount Uniacke, Nova Scotia 
4 AC-JV 168 Nikita Babaev Anastasia Sinyauskaya Concord, Ontario 
5 AC-JV 108 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6 AC-JV 163 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
S1 AC-JV 185 Vladimir Tchernov Alexandra Vidinova Vaughan, Ontario 
S2 AC-JV 106 Andrew Canete Cameron Bruce Falmouth, Nova Scotia 

 
Heat 32   Youth Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
1 AC-YTH 370 Allen Simans Gabriella Molchanov Vaughan, Ontario 

 
Heat 33   Juvenile I Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
1 AC-JV 186 Leon Shvaitser Alexandra Morozova Vaughan, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 162 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 

 
  

 Heat 34  Semi-final Round  Junior Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
1 AC-JR 153 Idan Daich Sharon Tudorovsky Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 118 William Turcotte-Miao Yulia Zakarieva Candiac, Quebec 
3 AC-JR 147 Brian Emmanuels Lolita Davidov Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-JR 109 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 154 Jonathan Kamenetsky Ludmila Totar Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6 AC-JR 113 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
S1 AC-JR 180 Daniel Cazes Nicole Vujanic Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S2 AC-JR 138 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
S3 AC-JR 104 Michal Bawol Alexus Molina Calgary, Alberta 
S4 AC-JR 130 Alex Averiyanov Ellen Grintchenko Toronto, Ontario 
S4 AC-JR 136 Marcin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Heat 35  Semi-final Round  Adult Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
1 AC-AD 376 Simon Huneault Melanie Vibert La Prairie, Quebec 
2 AC-AD 216 Patrick Lakner Lin Lin Ngu Halifax, Nova Scotia 
3 AC-AD 274 Cole Richardson Mai Miyano Halifax, Nova Scotia 
4 AC-AD 342 Trung Ngo Anne Vo Mississauga, Ontario 
5 AC-AD 246 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6 AC-AD 327 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario  
S1 AC-AD 297 Brandon Parsons Stephanie Gallant Halifax, Nova Scotia 
S2 AC-AD 373 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
S3 AC-AD 251 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 
S4 AC-AD 294 Ken Snider Deborah Leibow Toronto, Ontario 
S4 AC-AD 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
 

 
 Heat 36  Semi-final Round  Junior Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-JR 152 Michael Goldshtain Nicole Kataev Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 117 Joseph Buchatsky Anna Maria Melentjeva Thornhill, Ontario 
3 AC-JR 123 Igor Kovalchuk Elizabeth Crivoseia Vaughan, Ontario 
4 AC-JR 109 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 137 Chad Faessler Karina Armutlu Beloeil, Quebec 
6 AC-JR 155 Michael Rubezin Shirel Lerman Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S1 AC-JR 113 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
S2 AC-JR 104 Michal Bawol Alexus Molina Calgary, Alberta 
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 Heat 37   Juvenile Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
1 AC-JV 126 Danny Zhelasko Nicole Samylin Toronto, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 135 Alex Barron Rumi Dolmaya Toronto, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 128 Anton Truveller Emma Glaoubakh Toronto, Ontario 
4 AC-JV 127 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Toronto, Ontario 
5 AC-JV 129 Mark Gorban Simona Gordon Toronto, Ontario 
6 AC-JV 140 Dylan Blyuss Michelle Chernyak Toronto, Ontario 

 
Heat 38   Youth Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
1 AC-YTH 373 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
2 AC-YTH 281 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Heat 39   Juvenile Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
 1 AC-JV 133 Ely Blyuss Sharon Brandt Toronto, Ontario 

 
Heat 40  Semi-final Round  Adult Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-AD 243 Julien Leblanc Sophie Allard Longueuil, Quebec 
2 AC-AD 269 Peter Sigalos Genevieve Ethier Blainville, Quebec 
3 AC-AD 374 Maxime Laforest Maryse Loiselle Brossard, Quebec 
4 AC-AD 236 Simon Richard Jasmine Guimond Montreal, Quebec 
5 AC-AD 363 Sam Snyders Terra-Lynn Snape Toronto, Ontario  
6 AC-AD 297 Brandon Parsons Stephanie Gallant Halifax, Nova Scotia 
7 AC-AD 373 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
S1 AC-AD 250 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-AD 371 Ilya Bodyakin Ety Nikulin Vaughan, Ontario 
S3 AC-AD 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
 

 
 Heat 41  Semi-final Round  Adult Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-AD 378 Marco Brosseau Jennifer Fujs Laprairie, Quebec 
2 AC-AD 202 Brenton Mitchell Julie Poirier Halifax, Nova Scotia 
3 AC-AD 225 Michael Currie Clarice Yau Calgary, Alberta 
4 AC-AD 292 Stefan Badea Madalina Varlam Calgary, Alberta  
5 AC-AD 369 Vlad Egorov Marianne Pinard Bressard, Quebec 
6 AC-AD 270 David Marinier Katherine Wilson-Sabourin St-Eustache, Quebec 
S1 AC-AD 382 Viktor Baltov Alice Muraru La Salle, Quebec 
S2 AC-AD 347 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S3 AC-AD 229 Alexandre Samson Genevieve Demers Mercier, Quebec 
S4 AC-AD 329 Dimitry Kondrachov Yoliya Hui Calgary, Alberta 
S5 AC-AD 209 Igor Babic Lola Davletova Montreal, Quebec 
S6 AC-AD 247 Shaylen Naidoo Olga Goultiaeva Edmonton, Alberta 
S6 AC-AD 300 Anton Elisseev Amanda Poelzer Calgary, Alberta 

 
Heat 42   Youth Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-YTH 373 Kevin Grela Emily Miernik Mississauga, Ontario 
2 AC-YTH 281 Adam Lukomski Anna Lukomska Mississauga, Ontario 

 
 Heat 43   Youth Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-YTH 292 Stefan Badea Madalina Varlam Calgary, Alberta 
2 AC-YTH 369 Vlad Egorov Marianne Pinard Bressard, Quebec 
3 AC-YTH 366 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Oakville, Ontario 
4 AC-YTH 277 Colby Wong Scarlett Liaifer Vancouver, British Columbia 
5 AC-YTH 344 Sebastian Pawelczuk Laura Proevsky Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6 AC-YTH 325 Boris Barron Natania Kleiner Toronto, Ontario 
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Heat 44   Junior Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-JR 134 Maxim Barron Esthie Spivakov Toronto, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 114 James Chen Jessica Jiang Vancouver, British Columbia 
3 AC-JR 132 Tanner Ladi Michelle Pavzner Edmonton, Alberta 

 
Heat 45  Semi-final Round  Juvenile II Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
1 AC-JV 144 Alex Perzan Alissia Juravlev Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 169 Ron Alesker Kaitlin Wilk Concord, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 143 Itay Somin Michelle Somin Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-JV 106 Andrew Canete Cameron Bruce Falmouth, Nova Scotia 
5 AC-JV 145 Jacob Perzan Sonia Juravlev Richmond Hill, Ontario 
6 AC-JV 184 Dante Palombo Anna Vikhnovich Richmond Hill, Ontario 
7 AC-JV 167 Daniel Dubinko Karina Wilk Concord, Ontario 
S1 AC-JV 165 Brian Krivoruk Iris Lasker Concord, Ontario 
S2 AC-JV 131 Eric Cherniavski Jessica Dolgaia Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-JV 164 Ethan Krivoruk Victoria Bobyliova Concord, Ontario  
S4 AC-JV 177 Nicholas Ovchinnikov Isabel Borisov Concord, Ontario 
S5 AC-JV 110 Takamitsu Miyano Abbie Jean McDonough Halifax, Nova Scotia 

 
Heat 46   Juvenile I Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
1 AC-JV 141 Adam Bendersky Anna Korolkova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 157 Krasimir Dechev Daria Cole Mississauga, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 178 Leor Livshe Gabriela Simanovsky Concord, Ontario 
4 AC-JV 112 Lev Eugene Natasha Cardinal Toronto, Ontario 
5 AC-JV 187 Jacques Eshkenazi Jessica Rivkin Vaughan, Ontario 
6 AC-JV 173 Shawn Plotko Yasmin Pomeransky Concord, Ontario 
7 AC-JV 156 Mark Karmalita Emily Stodolny Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Heat 47   Junior Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
1 AC-JR 176 Daniel Medetbayev Maayan Kupershmidt Concord, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 158 Denis Karmalita Katherina Hrymaliuk Mississauga, Ontario 

 
Heat 48  Semi-final Round  Juvenile II Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
1 AC-JV 146 David Sholkov Nicole Beri Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 168 Nikita Babaev Anastasia Sinyauskaya Concord, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 185 Vladimir Tchernov Alexandra Vidinova Vaughan, Ontario 
4 AC-JV 101 Tanner Beamish Darci Ross Mount Uniacke, Nova Scotia 
5 AC-JV 163 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
6 AC-JV 108 Andrey Makarenko Paulina Rossi Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S1 AC-JV 106 Andrew Canete Cameron Bruce Falmouth, Nova Scotia 
S2 AC-JV 131 Eric Cherniavski Jessica Dolgaia Toronto, Ontario 
S3 AC-JV 110 Takamitsu Miyano Abbie Jean McDonough Halifax, Nova Scotia 
S4 AC-JV 116 Nikita Khinkis Sonya Bogatchev Thornhill, Ontario 

 
  

 Heat 49   Juvenile I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
1 AC-JV 107 Raul Sulea Cristina Peltu Anyou, Quebec 
2 AC-JV 162 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 159 Boris Betin Emma Plaksa Mississauga, Ontario 
4 AC-JV 186 Leon Shvaitser Alexandra Morozova Vaughan, Ontario 
5 AC-JV 119 Michael Olkhovsky Aleksia Penek Richmond Hill, Ontario 
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 Heat 50   Junior Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
1 AC-JR 174 Yaniv Milman Galina Stratan Concord, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 190 Justin Palombo Diana Surducan Ontario 
3 AC-JR 172 Michael Bluvshtain Michelle Lifshitz Concord, Ontario 
4 AC-JR 188 Pavel Tchernov Lusine Khachatryan Vaughan, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 158 Denis Karmalita Katherina Hrymaliuk Mississauga, Ontario 
6 AC-JR 175 Igal Nulman Annabelle Kolomejsky Ontario 
7 AC-JR 124 Max Styrczula-Masniak Mishelle Styrczula-Masniak Toronto, Ontario 
8 AC-JR 139 Tyler Roussel Brooke Atamanyk Welland, Ontario 

 
Heat 51  Semi-final Round  Senior I Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR1 286 Sebastian Lai Susanna Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-SR1 384 Paul Delaney Agnieszka Szklanny Toronto 
3 AC-SR1 250 Viacheslav Fedorov Natalia Fedorova Toronto, Ontario 
4 AC-SR1 341 Kent Lee Janet Lee London, Ontario 
5 AC-SR1 327 Miroslaw Kruszynski Ewa Ciosek Mississauga, Ontario 
6 AC-SR1 299 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Oakville, Ontario 
S1 AC-SR1 372 Peter Kwok Sue Tang Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-SR1 367 Glen Shenton Isabelle Shenton Woodstock, Ontario 
S3 AC-SR1 223 Guillaumo Appard Josee Dessureault Vorennes, Quebec 
S3 AC-SR1 385 Luong Ha To Chow Sou May Atlantic 
S5 AC-SR1 285 Simon Ho Maryanna Chang Windsor, Ontario 
S6 AC-SR1 380 Lap-Fai Ng Philomena Ng Tecumseh, Ontario 

 
  
 Heat 52   Senior II Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
1 AC-SR2 380 Lap-Fai Ng Philomena Ng Tecumseh, Ontario  
2 AC-SR2 222 Paul Richard Lea Ockrant Upper Sackville, Nova Scotia 
 

 
 Heat 53   Senior II Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR2 299 Kevin Yee Loong Angela Yee Loong Oakville, Ontario 
2 AC-SR2 285 Simon Ho Maryanna Chang Windsor, Ontario 
3 AC-SR2 385 Luong Ha To Chow Sou May  Atlantic 

 
  
 Heat 54   Senior I Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
1 AC-SR1 380 Lap-Fai Ng Philomena Ng Tecumseh, Ontario 
2 AC-SR1 222 Paul Richard Lea Ockrant Upper Sackville, Nova Scotia 
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 Heat 55  Quarter-final Round  Juvenile Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
1 AC-JV 150 Anton LoRi Christine Budniak Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 149 Roni Levit Nicole Lerman Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 107 Raul Sulea Cristina Peltu Anyou, Quebec 
4 AC-JV 168 Nikita Babaev Anastasia Sinyauskaya Concord, Ontario 
5 AC-JV 126 Danny Zhelasko Nicole Samylin Toronto, Ontario  
6 AC-JV 160 Ryan Tzankov Yeva Adamova Mississauga, Ontario 
7 AC-JV 101 Tanner Beamish Darci Ross Mount Uniacke, Nova Scotia 
S1 AC-JV 162 Idan Pomeransky Michelle Bromberg Concord, Ontario 
S2 AC-JV 159 Boris Betin Emma Plaksa Mississauga, Ontario 
S3 AC-JV 128 Anton Truveller Emma Glaoubakh Toronto, Ontario 
S3 AC-JV 135 Alex Barron Rumi Dolmaya Toronto, Ontario 
S5 AC-JV 163 Jonathan Lysenko Rachel Lysenko Concord, Ontario 
S6 AC-JV 102 Elliot Aronshtam Jasmine Kurtser Thornhill, Ontario  
Q1 AC-JV 129 Mark Gorban Simona Gordon Toronto, Ontario 
Q2 AC-JV 127 Victor Zavialov Nicole Konchin Toronto, Ontario 
Q3 AC-JV 140 Dylan Blyuss Michelle Chernyak Toronto, Ontario 

 
Heat 56  Semi-final Round  Senior I Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
1 AC-SR1 251 Harry Hu Joan Wong Markham, Ontario 
2 AC-SR1 326 Adam Zielinski Anita Zielinska Mississauga, Ontario 
3 AC-SR1 303 Michael Lai Margaret Lai Mississauga, Ontario 
4 AC-SR1 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
5 AC-SR1 256 Paul Boudreau Jill Bettencourt Ottawa, Ontario 
6 AC-SR1 296 Trevor Cheng Amy Cheng Mississauga, Ontario 
S1 AC-SR1 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 
S2 AC-SR1 377 Eldon Lam Yee Kwan Lam Etobicoke, Ontario 
S2 AC-SR2 385 Luong Ha To Chow Sou May  Atlantic 
S4 AC-SR1 294 Ken Snider Deborah Leibow Toronto, Ontario 
 

 
Heat 57  Semi-final Round  Junior Silver Latin (C/R/S) 
1 AC-JR 153 Idan Daich Sharon Tudorovsky Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 147 Brian Emmanuels Lolita Davidov Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-JR 104 Michal Bawol Alexus Molina Calgary, Alberta 
4 AC-JR 148 Darryl Huevos Lauren Fichman Richmond Hill, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 109 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
6 AC-JR 113 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
S1 AC-JR 136 Marcin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 
S2 AC-JR 151 Marcus Tarantino Tamara Gourevitch Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S3 AC-JR 122 Stanislav Petrushkevich Alicia Petrushkevich Vaughan, Ontario 
S4 AC-JR 130 Alex Averiyanov Ellen Grintchenko Toronto, Ontario 

 
Heat 58   Senior II Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
1 AC-SR2 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
2 AC-SR2 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 
3 AC-SR2 256 Paul Boudreau Jill Bettencourt Ottawa, Ontario 
4 AC-SR2 226 Pierre Ste-Marie Lucie Ste-Marie Mercier, Quebec 
5 AC-SR2 377 Eldon Lam Yee Kwan Lam Etobicoke, Ontario 
6 AC-SR2 385 Luong Ha To Chow Sou May  Atlantic 
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 Heat 59  Semi-final Round  Senior II Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR2 237 Claude Guimond Martine Guay Montreal, Quebec 
2 AC-SR2 207 Mark Tyo Karen Tyo Cornwall, Ontario 
3 AC-SR2 358 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
4 AC-SR2 244 Sylvain Richard Sylvie Gervais Montreal, Quebec 
5 AC-SR2 375 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario  
6 AC-SR2 330 Benny Tom Jeanie Tom Mississauga, Ontario 
S1 AC-SR2 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
S2 AC-SR2 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 
S2 AC-SR2 226 Pierre Ste-Marie Lucie Ste-Marie Mercier, Quebec 
S4 AC-SR2 365 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
 

 
 Heat 60  Quarter-final Round  Junior Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-JR 118 William Turcotte-Miao Yulia Zakarieva Candiac, Quebec 
2 AC-JR 153 Idan Daich Sharon Tudorovsky Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-JR 152 Michael Goldshtain Nicole Kataev Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-JR 117 Joseph Buchatsky Anna Maria Melentjeva Thornhill, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 111 Jean-Francis Genereux Justine Prevost Boucherville, Quebec 
6 AC-JR 189 Nir Gakh Alise Dombrovsky Montreal, Quebec 
S1 AC-JR 137 Chad Faessler Karina Armutlu Beloeil, Quebec 
S2 AC-JR 182 Michael Bazarsky Katerina Goncharouk Concord, Ontario 
S3 AC-JR 154 Jonathan Kamenetsky Ludmila Totar Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S3 AC-JR 180 Daniel Cazes Nicole Vujanic Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S5 AC-JR 104 Michal Bawol Alexus Molina Calgary, Alberta 
S6 AC-JR 138 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, Ontario 
Q1 AC-JR 109 Alex Maslanka Grace Barrette Belle River, Ontario 
Q2 AC-JR 125 Gregory Gorkunberg Katy Tiper Toronto, Ontario 
Q3 AC-JR 113 Robert Nowak Amy Nabbout Windsor, Ontario 
Q4 AC-JR 136 Marcin Ostrega Jessica Ostrega Mississauga, Ontario 

 
 

 Heat 61  Semi-final Round  Senior I Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR1 246 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-SR1 361 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, Ontario 
3 AC-SR1 237 Claude Guimond Martine Guay Montreal, Quebec 
4 AC-SR1 207 Mark Tyo Karen Tyo Cornwall, Ontario 
5 AC-SR1 358 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Aurora, Ontario 
6 AC-SR1 244 Sylvain Richard Sylvie Gervais Montreal, Quebec 
S1 AC-SR1 375 Antal Ronaszeki Lynda Sendall Oshawa, Ontario 
S2 AC-SR1 320 Martin Last Debi Bowman Calgary, Alberta 
S3 AC-SR1 221 Wayne Backer Diane Backer Calgary, Alberta 
S3 AC-SR1 330 Benny Tom Jeanie Tom Mississauga, Ontario 
S5 AC-SR1 365 Gordon Framst Joan Framst Guelph, Ontario 
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 Heat 62  Semi-final Round  Senior I Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR1 273 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario  
2 AC-SR1 235 David Wong Maybo Yee Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-SR1 271 Juergen Schlaepfer Barbara Blackwell Ottawa, Ontario 
4 AC-SR1 280 Tom Hua Phung Hua Scarborough, Ontario 
5 AC-SR1 293 Don Thai Kimberley Thai Edmonton, Alberta 
6 AC-SR1 210 Jean Bartkowiak Lucie Dechene Gottneau, Quebec 
7 AC-SR1 266 Wayne Wood Shirley Pearson Halifax, Nova Scotia 
S1 AC-SR1 295 David Martin Nancy Rooyakkers Gloucester, Ontario 
S2 AC-SR1 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
S3 AC-SR1 291 Michel Rioux Sylvie Letendre Mascouche, Quebec 
S3 AC-SR1 309 Patrick Wong Priscilla Chin Scarborough, Ontario 
S5 AC-SR1 206 Robert Foucault Marie-Andree Plourde Trois-Rivieres, Quebec 
S6 AC-SR1 205 Patrick Kidd Simone Di Tomasso Montreal, Quebec 

 
  
 Heat 63   Juvenile Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-JV 149 Roni Levit Nicole Lerman Richmond Hill, Ontario 
2 AC-JV 150 Anton LoRi Christine Budniak Richmond Hill, Ontario 
3 AC-JV 133 Ely Blyuss Sharon Brandt Toronto, Ontario 

 
 

 Heat 64  Quarter-final Round  Senior II Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR2 273 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, Ontario  
2 AC-SR2 271 Juergen Schlaepfer Barbara Blackwell Ottawa, Ontario 
3 AC-SR2 235 David Wong Maybo Yee Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-SR2 280 Tom Hua Phung Hua Scarborough, Ontario 
5 AC-SR2 210 Jean Bartkowiak Lucie Dechene Gottneau, Quebec 
6 AC-SR2 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
S1 AC-SR2 262 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
S1 AC-SR2 266 Wayne Wood Shirley Pearson Halifax, Nova Scotia 
S3 AC-SR2 279 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 
S4 AC-SR2 295 David Martin Nancy Rooyakkers Gloucester, Ontario 
S5 AC-SR2 309 Patrick Wong Priscilla Chin Scarborough, Ontario 
S6 AC-SR2 205 Patrick Kidd Simone Di Tomasso Montreal, Quebec 
Q1 AC-SR2 206 Robert Foucault Marie-Andree Plourde Trois-Rivieres, Quebec 
Q2 AC-SR2 291 Michel Rioux Sylvie Letendre Mascouche, Quebec 

 
Heat 65   Junior Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
1 AC-JR 114 James Chen Jessica Jiang Vancouver, British Columbia 
2 AC-JR 134 Maxim Barron Esthie Spivakov Toronto, Ontario 
3 AC-JR 132 Tanner Ladi Michelle Pavzner Edmonton, Alberta 
4 AC-JR 123 Igor Kovalchuk Elizabeth Crivoseia Vaughan, Ontario 
5 AC-JR 189 Nir Gakh Alise Dombrovsky Montreal, Quebec 
6 AC-JR 155 Michael Rubezin Shirel Lerman Richmond Hill, Ontario 

 
 
Heat 66   2011 Canadian Closed Senior III Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR3 379 Mark June Ma Dior Huang Richmond, British Columbia  
2 AC-SR3 218 Don Adair Marian Adair North Vancouver, British Columbia 
3 AC-SR3 214 Ben Tam Flora Yim North York, Ontario 
4 AC-SR3 310 Marshall Kramer Jennifer Chan Vaughan, Ontario 
5 AC-SR1 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
6 AC-SR3 362 Paul Brown Cathie Penalagan London, Ontario 
7 AC-SR3 279 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, Ontario 
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Heat 67  First Round  2011 Canadian Closed Senior II Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR2 314 George Lindholm Deborah Wong Vancouver, British Columbia 
2 AC-SR2 379 Mark June Ma Dior Huang Richmond, British Columbia 
3 AC-SR2 233 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
4 AC-SR2 283 Roland Cyr Carol Cyr New Maryland, New Brunswick 
5 AC-SR2 238 Jean Comeau Gisele Cadoret Montreal, Quebec 
6 AC-SR2 259 Yves Verret Agathe Geoffrion Boucherville, Quebec 
S1 AC-SR2 264 Eugene Pirko Zuzana Vajcenfeld Toronto, Ontario 
S1 AC-SR2 290 George Pytlik Wendy Pytlik Richmond, British Columbia 
S3 AC-SR2 260 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, Ontario 
S4 AC-SR2 208 Mario Nadeau Danielle Nobert Trois-Rivieres, Quebec 
S5 AC-SR2 288 Denis Michaud Diane Michaud Gatineau, Quebec 
S6 AC-SR2 220 Daniel Benjamin Marjolaine Lagace Gatineau, Quebec 
Q1 AC-SR2 312 Liaoliang Jiang Lina Yu Vaugham, Ontario 
Q2 AC-SR2 218 Don Adair Marian Adair North Vancouver, British Columbia 
Q3 AC-SR2 214 Ben Tam Flora Yim North York, Ontario 
Q4 AC-SR2 313 William Lee Fiona Tam Vaughan, Ontario 
Q5 AC-SR2 271 Juergen Schlaepfer Barbara Blackwell Ottawa, Ontario 
Q6 AC-SR2 211 Guy Joyal Sylvie Lortie Montreal, Quebec 
R1 AC-SR2 210 Jean Bartkowiak Lucie Dechene Gottneau, Quebec 
R2 AC-SR2 262 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, Ontario 
R2 AC-SR2 266 Wayne Wood Shirley Pearson Halifax, Nova Scotia 
R4 AC-SR2 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
R5 AC-SR2 362 Paul Brown Cathie Penalagan London, Ontario 

 
Heat 68  Quarter-final Round  2011 Canadian Closed Youth Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
1 AC-YTH 275 Winson Tam Anna-Nina Kus Concord, Ontario 
2 AC-YTH 276 Mario Acosta-Cevallos Diana Lemeshko Edmonton, Alberta 
3 AC-YTH 228 Michel Finkelchtein Diana Proskurin La Salle, Quebec 
4 AC-YTH 304 Adam Li Ksenia Michtchenko Vancouver, British Columbia 
5 AC-YTH 350 Daniel Dvorkin Stephanie Gofeld Thornhill, Ontario 
6 AC-YTH 252 Brandon Stasi Nicole Stasi Mississauga, Ontario 
S1 AC-YTH 265 Simon Falk Emily Shtrachman Vaughan, Ontario 
S2 AC-YTH 267 Simeon Vassilev Dimitrina Vassileva Laval, Quebec 
S2 AC-YTH 333 David Naffanailov Albina Gorbachevskaya Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-YTH 352 Aleksey Anisimov Briia Camilang Innisfil, Ontario 
S5 AC-YTH 249 Shawn Roitman Anna Kurdina Toronto, Ontario 
Q1 AC-YTH 282 Paul Dinh Alisa Popok Vancouver, British Columbia 
Q1 AC-YTH 292 Stefan Badea Madalina Varlam Calgary, Alberta 
Q3 AC-YTH 278 Krystian Kazanowski Angela Kazanowski Calgary, Alberta 
Q4 AC-YTH 300 Anton Elisseev Amanda Poelzer Calgary, Alberta 
Q5 AC-YTH 366 Lukas Barcz Joanna Kumala Oakville, Ontario 
Q6 AC-YTH 277 Colby Wong Scarlett Liaifer Vancouver, British Columbia 

 
Heat 69   2011 Canadian Closed Junior Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
1 AC-JR 183 Roman Redziuk Anastasia Soboleva Vaughan, Ontario 
2 AC-JR 120 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Vaughan, Ontario 
3 AC-JR 121 Artemy Kokhanov Abigail Xinkas Vaughan, Ontario 
4 AC-JR 103 Richard Lifshitz Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Outremont, Quebec 
5 AC-JR 134 Maxim Barron Esthie Spivakov Toronto, Ontario 
6 AC-JR 114 James Chen Jessica Jiang Vancouver, British Columbia 
7 AC-JR 132 Tanner Ladi Michelle Pavzner Edmonton, Alberta 
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Heat 70  First Round  2011 Canadian Closed Senior I Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
1 AC-SR1 255 Horace Fenghua Hu Agnes Xiaoguang Yuan Scarborough, Ontario 
2 AC-SR1 203 Andre Plante Suzanne Murray Varennes, Quebec 
3 AC-SR1 257 Anthony Chong Gloria Chien Vancouver, British Columbia 
4 AC-SR1 315 Stanislav Tereschenko Elina Katsman Vaughan, Ontario 
5 AC-SR1 234 Jim Deglau Elena Sinelnikova Edmonton, Alberta 
6 AC-SR1 248 Lawrence Chan Anh Chan Toronto, Ontario 
S1 AC-SR1 245 Jean-Francois Rousseau Nathalie Ladouceur Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac, Quebec 
S2 AC-SR1 254 David Huang Soo-Mi Choe Vancouver, British Cloumbia 
S3 AC-SR1 338 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, Ontario 
S4 AC-SR1 233 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, Ontario 
S5 AC-SR1 204 Vincent Fung Connie Goodwin Calgary, Alberta 
S6 AC-SR1 305 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Thornhill, Ontario 
Q1 AC-SR1 260 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, Ontario 
Q2 AC-SR1 290 George Pytlik Wendy Pytlik Richmond, British Columbia 
Q3 AC-SR1 298 Pierre Legault Lyne Villeneuve Deux-Montagnes, Quebec 
Q4 AC-SR1 217 David Cheung Ann Cheung Markham, Ontario 
Q4 AC-SR1 241 Alain Paradis Sonia Lapointe Quebec, Quebec 
Q6 AC-SR1 321 Zoran Bojic Marija Bojic Toronto, Ontario 
Q7 AC-SR1 208 Mario Nadeau Danielle Nobert Trois-Rivieres, Quebec  
Q7 AC-SR1 218 Don Adair Marian Adair North Vancouver, British Columbia 
R1 AC-SR1 293 Don Thai Kimberley Thai Edmonton, Alberta 
R2 AC-SR1 271 Juergen Schlaepfer Barbara Blackwell Ottawa, Ontario  
R3 AC-SR1 211 Guy Joyal Sylvie Lortie Montreal, Quebec 
R4 AC-SR1 213 Nigel Rutter Betty Rutter Edmonton, Alberta 
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 Heat 71  First Round  2011 Canadian Closed Adult Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
1 AC-AD 355 Anton Belyayev Antoaneta Popova Toronto, Ontario 
2 AC-AD 239 Jean-Philippe Milot Laurence Bolduc Varennes, Quebec 
3 AC-AD 356 Alon Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Richmond Hill, Ontario 
4 AC-AD 336 Artur Adamski Ariel Oziewicz Mississauga, Ontario 
5 AC-AD 353 Valentin Kolesnikov Anastasiya Mironenko Thornhill, Ontario 
6 AC-AD 368 Vladyslav Bohdanov Maryana Dudchenko British Columbia 
S1 AC-AD 334 Danils Kutuzov Karolina Swietoniowska Toronto, Ontario 
S2 AC-AD 268 Alexandre Moreau Patricia Moscibrodzki Boucherville, Quebec 
S3 AC-AD 335 Edgars Brivks Nicole Gynga Toronto, Ontario 
S4 AC-AD 331 Daniel Breez Jessica Swietoniowska Richmond Hill, Ontario 
S5 AC-AD 354 Jone Lam Kristina Kulikova Toronto, Ontario 
S6 AC-AD 276 Mario Acosta-Cevallos Diana Lemeshko Edmonton, Alberta 
Q1 AC-AD 364 Christopher Navas Justine Rainville Toronto, Ontario 
Q2 AC-AD 322 Nurlan Gallyamov Mila Sheina Toronto, Ontario 
Q3 AC-AD 357 Artur Shigapov Irina Goncharouk Toronto, Ontario 
Q4 AC-AD 304 Adam Li Ksenia Michtchenko Vancouver, British Columbia 
Q4 AC-AD 319 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaudeau Toronto, Ontario 
Q6 AC-AD 332 Gary Askarov-Vaiman Maria Shalvarova Richmond Hill, Ontario 
Q6 AC-AD 339 Anthony Grafton Julia Harnett Calgary, Alberta 
Q8 AC-AD 253 Jeffrey Chang Karen Chang Brossard, Quebec 
R1 AC-AD 230 Yannick Bush Annabelle Bourassa Mercier, Quebec 
R2 AC-AD 287 Mathew Michalski Stephanie Jurkova Calgary, Alberta 
R3 AC-AD 225 Michael Currie Clarice Yau Calgary, Alberta 
R4 AC-AD 202 Brenton Mitchell Julie Poirier Halifax, Nova Scotia 
R5 AC-AD 302 Ronen Cherniavski Alexandra Sevastianova Thornhill, Ontario 
R6 AC-AD 215 Steve Forrest Caroline Trudeau Montreal, Quebec 
R7 AC-AD 292 Stefan Badea Madalina Varlam Calgary, Alberta 
R8 AC-AD 347 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Richmond Hill, Ontario 
R9 AC-AD 306 David Chan Kawaldeep Kaur Calgary, Alberta 
R10 AC-AD 300 Anton Elisseev Amanda Poelzer Calgary, Alberta 
R10 AC-AD 383 Sylavin Colette Audree Babineau Longueuil, Quebec 

 


